RFB BID TAB EVALUATION

Owner: Great Lakes Water Authority (GLWA)
Title: Phosphoric Acid

Contract No.: 19003389

Carus LLC (f/ka/ Carus
Corporation)

Annual
Estimated
Quantity Unit
ltems {gallons) Price

Phosphoric Acid, as per GLWA
Specification

Intended Contract Length:
Initial contract: 3 Years
Plus 2 (1) year renewals
Total 5years

Approve to Publish by: AP, =
Procurement Management Professional

Form 11311 v.2 4.2018

Annual
Total
Cost

199,000 $6.07 $1,208,328.00

$ 1,208,328.00

S 3,624,984.00
$ 2,416,656.00
S 6,041,640.00

Chemrite, Inc.

Annual
Total
Cost

Unit
Price

$8.67 $1,725,330.00

$1,725,330.00

$5,175,990.00
$3,450,660.00
$8,626,650.00

Haviland Enterprises

Annual
Unit Total
Price Cost

$7.09 $1,410,910.00
$1,410,910.00

$4,232,730.00
$ 2,821,820.00
$7,054,550.00

PVS Nolwood
Chemicals, Inc.

Unit
Price

$5.84

Annual
Total
Cost

$1,162,160.00
$ 1,162,160.00

$ 3,486,480.00
$ 2,324,320.00
$ 5,810,800.00

Shannon Chemical
Corporation

Unit
Price

$6.20 $
S

W

Annual
Total
Cost

1,233,800.00
1,233,800.00

3,701,400.00
2,467,600.00
6,169,000.00
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