Owner: Great Lakes Water Authority (GLWA)
Title: Phosphoric Acid

Contract No.: 19003389

		Carus	Carus LLC (f/ka/ Carus Corporation)	Q	Chemrite, Inc.	Havil	Haviland Enterprises	유	PVS Nolwood Chemicals, Inc.	Sh	Corp	Shannon Chemical Corporation
Items	Annual Estimated Quantity (gallons)	Unit	Annual Total Cost	Unit	Annual Total Cost	Unit	Annual Total Cost	Unit	Annual Total Cost	Unit		Annual Total Cost
Phosphoric Acid, as per GLWA Specification	199,000 \$6.07	\$6.07	\$1,208,328.00	\$8.67	\$8.67 \$1,725,330.00 \$7.09	\$7.09	\$1,410,910.00	\$5.84	\$5.84 \$1,162,160.00	\$6.20	₩.	\$6.20 \$ 1,233,800.00
			\$ 1,208,328.00		\$1,725,330.00		\$1,410,910.00				s	\$ 1,233,800.00
Intended Contract Length:												
Initial contract: 3 Years			\$ 3,624,984.00		\$5,175,990.00		\$ 4,232,730.00		\$ 3,486,480.00		s	3,701,400.00
Plus 2 (1) year renewals			\$ 2,416,656.00		\$3,450,660.00		\$ 2,821,820.00		\$ 2,324,320.00		s	2,467,600.00
Total 5 years			\$ 6,041,640.00		\$8,626,650.00		\$ 7,054,550.00		\$ 5,810,800.00		s	6,169,000.00

Approve to Publish by:
Procurement Management Professional

GLWA Great Asian Wilson And directly